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Nt1W Zealand RainfaU for January, 1926-oontinued. New Zealand Rainfall for January, 1926-continued. 

Sta.tiOD, 
i Tota.! Fall, I Days with 
; (100~~'1!~h). R&in 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 

(G.) EAST AsPEOT-K.6.IKOURA TO 0.1.PB SAUNDERS-eonlinued. 

Rudstone, Methven 254 11 
(H.) SOUTH ASPEOT-0APB SAUNDERS TO PUYS!IGUR PoINT­

confin!Hd. 
Lake Coleridge Homestead •• 
Point Switching Stn, Lake Coleridge 
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 
Double Hill 
Winchmore, Ashborton 
Aehborton 
Fairview, Springborn 
Staveley 
Evandale, Mount Somera •. 
Lynnford, Hinds •. 
Peel Forest 
Kaponatik:i, Rangitata 
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Orari Gorge 
Orari Esta.re, Orari 
Ba.lmoral Plantation 
Braemar 
Bedyshurat, Fairlie 
Harwell Downe, Fairlie 
Lambrook, Fairlie 
Mona Vale, Albury 
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie 

Country 
The Hermitage, Mount Cook 
Waratah, Albury 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 
Winchester 
Cave 
Pleasant Point •• 
See.down 
Smithfield 
Timaru Reservoir 
Benmore Station, Omara.ma 
Otiake •• 
Totara •• 
Ountroon 
Reed St., Oamaru 
Oamaru 
Steward Settlement, Oamarn 
re Awa, Hil!Jrrove 
Roslyn, Dunedin 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 
Burnside, Dunedin 
Sunshine Hill, Dunedin 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello •• 
Pumping Station, Musselburgb, 

Dunedin 
Whare Flat 
(H,) SOUTH ASPEOT-OAPll SAUNDERS 

Paerau .. 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa 
Naseby Plantation 
Waipiata 
Patearoa 
Naseby 

397 
556 
555 
153 
203 
291 
377 
324 
200 
264 
128 
241 
185 
377 
155 
224 
229 
263 
439 

204 

228 
149 

13 
9 
9 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
8 

IO 
5 

IO 
12 
12 
12 
8 
8 

11 
12 

9 

7 
7 

142 7 
89 7 

104 IO 
119 11 
47 6 

436 9 
162 7 

incomplet.e 
146 9 
133 12 

143 
138 
265 
130 

216 
173 
138 
208 

264 

1'0 PUYBEGUR 

450 
225 
198 
188 
183 
260 

5 
IO 
15 
JO 

14 
13 
13 
14 

13 
PoINT. 

7 
10 
9 
8 
8 
9 

Robertslee, Middlemarch 
Tarras •• 
Hawea Flat 
Makarora 
Maungawera, Ota.go 
Glendhu, Pembroke 
Ripponvale, Cromwell 
Luggate, Cromwell 
Manorburn Dam •• 
Frankton 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
St. Bathe.n's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde •. 
Alexandra 
Galloway 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Balclutha 
G!Anfalloch Station, Nokomai 
(',astle Hill Station, Athol •• 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka .. 
Tapanui Nursery 
Wa.ikawa Valley .. 
Tahakopa, Wharuarimu 
Mimihau, Wyndham 
"Dun Ian," Wa.imahaka .• 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Dipton •. 
Radio-Awarua 
"Morven," Ohai 
Nightcaps 
Ota.utan 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 

ISLANDS. 
Centre Island 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook lslandE 
Ai tutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Islands 

LATE RETURNS 

Taupo, December, 1925 
Horopito, November, 1925 

,, December, 1925 
Kauroo Hill, December, 1925 
Bushey Park, December, 1925 
Hawea Flat., December, 1925 

,, November, 1925 
Glenfalloch Station, November, 1925 

193 
204 
279 
803 
192 

268 
190 
255 
252 
234 
270 
377 
455 
236 
377 
252 

0 li2 
232 
179 
274 
354 
361 
181 
90 

341 

315 
393 
303 
303 

294 
338 
357 
226 
232 
194 

364 
287 

547 

548 

152 
592 
442 
200 
306 
41:l 
141 
245 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Land in Canterbury Land District forfeited. I SCHEDULE. 
0TAGO LAND DISTRICT. 
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11 
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10 
8 
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10 
14 

16 
14 
14 
HJ 

12 
10 
14 
13 
11 
8 

12 
12 

17 

JO 

6 
19 
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13 
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6 
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Department of Lands and Survey, I 

Wellington, 5th March, 1926. 1· TENURE: Special tenure lease. Lease No. 4~ .. SectJo~ l~s, 

N. OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under- Westcott Settlement. F.ormerly held by Wilham ]airch,ld 
mentioned land having been declared forfeited by March. Reason for forfeiture : At request. 

resolution of the Canterbury Land Board, the said land has . F. J. ROLLESTON, for Minister of Lands. 
thereby reverted to the Crown, under the provisions of the ------------ --------- ------­
Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement 
Act, 1915, and antendntents. 

Lands in Tararuiki Land District forfeited. 

SCHEDULE Department of Landa and Survey, 
'· J · Wellington, 3rd March, 1926. 

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT. 1 NOTICE is hereby given that the licenses of the under-
TENURE: S.T.L./S. 278. Section 4, Avonhead Settlentent. I mentioned lands having been declared forfeited by 
Formerly held by J. M. Burrows. Reason for forfeiture: resolution of the Taranaki Land Board, the said lands have 
Non-compliance with conditions of lease. , thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of th" 

WM. DOWNIE STEW ART, for Minister of Lands. 1' Land Act, 1924. 

Land in the Otago Land District forfeiied. 1 SCHEDULE. 

I 
TARA.NAKI LAND DISTRICT, 

Department of Lands and Survey. . 
Wellington, 2nd March, 1926. TENURE:_ l.~.0.R.P. 44. Section 17, Block XII, Mapara 

N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under- Survey ?1str1ct. Former!,}" held _by C. I'.· _Tullock: Reason 
mentioned land having been declared forfeited by r for forfeiture : Non-compliance with condit10ns of h~nse. 

resolution of the Ota.go Land Board, the said land has thereby .Te1:1ure: O.R.P. 1008. Section 9, Block I, Pah1 Survey 
reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, I DlBti:ict. Formerly h~ld by. T. r.i:c~ullen .. Reason for 
1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915, and I forfeiture : Non-comphance with cond1t1ons of license. 
amendments. F. J. ROLLESTON, for Minister of Lands. 


