New Zealand Rainfall for January, 1926-continued.

New Zealand Rainfall for January, 1926-continued.

Station.		Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain.	Station.		Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain.
SOUTH	ISLAND—co	ntinued.		SOUTH ISLANI)co	ntinued.	
(G.) EAST ASPECT-KAIK	DURA TO CAPI	E SAUNDERS-	-continued.	(H.) SOUTH ASPECT—CAPE SAUN	DERS	TO PUYSEGU	r Point-
Rudstone, Methven		254	11	continued			
Lake Coleridge Homestea	d			Robertslee, Middlemarch		193	11
Point Switching Stn, Lak		397	13	Tarras		204	9
Glenthorne, Lake Colerid		556	9	Hawea Flat		279	11
Double Hill	••	555	9	Makarora		803	13
Winchmore, Ashburton		153	8	Maungawera, Otago		192	11
Ashburton		203	9	Glendhu, Pembroke			
Fairview, Springburn		291	10	Ripponvale, Cromwell		268	8
Staveley	••	377	11	Luggate, Cromwell	• •	190	7
Evandale, Mount Somers		324	12	Manorburn Dam	• •	255	11
Lynnford, Hinds		200	8	Frankton	• •	252	9
Peel Forest	7.7	264	10	ا م		234	9
	••	128	5	135 ~ 1	• •	270	ıĭ
Kapunatiki, Rangitata	••	241	10	la pu	• •	377	6
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine	••	185	12		• •	455	8
Waitui, Geraldine	••		12	Blackstone Hill	• •		6
Orari Gorge	••	377		Clyde	• •	236	
Orari Estate, Orari	••	155	12	Alexandra	• •	377	8
Balmoral Plantation	••	224	8	Galloway	• •	252	10
Braemar	••	229	8	Earnscleugh	• •	172	7
Bedyshurst, Fairlie	••	263	11	Roxburgh	• •	232	7
Horwell Downs, Fairlie		439	12	Balclutha		179	11
Lambrook, Fairlie			• •	Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai		274	7
Mona Vale, Albury				Castle Hill Station, Athol		354	10
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo,	, Mackenzie	204	9	Wendon		361	8
Country				Lawrence		181	8
The Hermitage, Mount C	ook			Owaka		90	10
Waratah, Albury		228	7	Tapanui Nursery		341	14
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine		149	7	Waikawa Valley			
Winchester	••			Tahakona Wharuarimu	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	315	16
Cave		142	7	Tahakopa, Wharuarimu Mimihau, Wyndham	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	393	14
Pleasant Point		89	7	"Dun Ian," Waimahaka	• • •	303	14
Seadown	••	104	10	Roslin Estate, Woodlands		303	16
Smithfield		119	ii	75.4	• •	1	1.
Timaru Reservoir		47	6		• •	294	12
		436	9	Radio-Awarua	• •		10
Benmore Station, Omara		162	7	"Morven," Ohai	• •	338	10
Otiake	••			Nightcaps	• •	357	
Totara	••		nplete	Otautau	• •	226	13
Duntroon	••	146	9	Manapouri	• •	232	11
Reed St., Oamaru	••	133	12	Monowai (Sunnyside)	• •	194	8
Oamaru	••	1 ::	1 .:	TOT 433	TD 02		
Steward Settlement, Oam		143	5	ISLAN	DS.		
Γe Awa, Hillgrove	••	138	10	Centre Island		364	12
Roslyn, Dunedin	• • • • •	265	15	Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island		287	12
Kauroo Hill, Maheno		130	10	Niue Island	• •		
Bushey Park, Palmerston	South	1	• • •	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands		547	17
Burnside, Dunedin	••	216	14	Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands	• • •		
Sunshine Hill, Dunedin		173	13	Mangaia, Cook Islands	••	1	
Fish-hatchery, Portobello		138	13			548	10
	lusselburgh,	208	14	Chatham Islands	••	, 040	10
Dunedin	5-,	1	1	LATE RET	י פודי	JS.	
Whare Flat		264	13				
	nm Q.=	•		Taupo, December, 1925		152	6
(H.) SOUTH ASPECT—CA	EE OAUNDER			Horopito, November, 1925		592	19
Paerau	••	450	7	" December, 1925		442	5
Great Moss Swamp, via I	Patearoa	225	10	Kauroo Hill, December, 1925		200	13
Naseby Plantation		198	9	Bushey Park, December, 1925		306	15
Waipiata		188	8	Hawea Flat, December, 1925		413	6
Patearoa		183	8	" November, 1925		141	5
Naseby		260	9	Glenfalloch Station, November,	925	245	10

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Land in Canterbury Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 5th March, 1926.

N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the undermentioned land having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Canterbury Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown, under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915, and amendments.

SCHEDULE.

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE: S.T.L./S. 278. Section 4, Avonhead Settlement. Formerly held by J. M. Burrows. Reason for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of lease.

WM. DOWNIE STEWART, for Minister of Lands.

Land in the Otago Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 2nd March, 1926.

NOTICE is hereby given that the lease of the undermentioned land having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Otago Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1915, and the Discharged Soldiers Sottlement Act, 1915, and 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915, and amendments.

SCHEDULE.

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE: Special tenure lease. Lease No. 41. Section 14s, Westcott Settlement. Formerly held by William Fairchild March. Reason for forfeiture: At request.

F. J. ROLLESTON, for Minister of Lands.

Lands in Taranaki Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 3rd March, 1926.

N OTICE is hereby given that the licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared for the literature. N mentioned lands having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Taranaki Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

SCHEDULE.

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE: I.F.O.R.P. 44. Section 17, Block XII, Mapara Survey District. Formerly held by C. P. Tullock. Reason

for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of license.
Tenure: O.R.P. 1008. Section 9, Block I, Pahi Survey
District. Formerly held by T. McMullen. Reason for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of license.

F. J. ROLLESTON, for Minister of Lands.